## TTO Leadership Structure Process (HB 4173) Draft for Board Consideration

**Board Position 1:** Based on the language in Section 5-2 (b) (2), the school boards of Western Springs School District 101, La Grange School District 102, Lyons School District 103, La Grange School District 105 South, LaGrange Highlands School District 106, and Pleasantdale School District 107 shall collectively appoint one school board member as a trustee through a nomination process and by a majority vote or by consensus among the school boards. A trustee appointed under this paragraph (2) may be reappointed for a second term as provided under this paragraph (2). After the appointed term or reappointed term of the trustee expires, the school boards shall appoint a successor trustee pursuant to this paragraph.

**Board Position 2:** Each year, among the school board presidents of the school districts within the township, one school board president shall be selected through a nomination process and by a majority vote to appoint a trustee. If no president of a school board is nominated, another officer of one of the school boards may be nominated. For the even-numbered year term, a trustee appointed under this paragraph (3) must be from Argo Community High School District 217 or a feeder elementary school district for Argo High School 217, and, for the odd-numbered year term, a trustee appointed under this paragraph (3) must be from a feeder elementary school district for Lyons Township High School District 204.

For the purpose of this process, transitions in leadership will follow the fiscal year pattern (e.g. 2022-23 school is considered an odd year as it is FY23).

Per HB 4173 (2)

By April 20, each district's school board will determine if any of their current Board members are interested in filling a one-year position on the Board of Trustees of the Lyons Township Treasurer's Office. Additionally, in even-numbered fiscal years (for seating May 1), school board presidents will consider filling the one-year position that alternates with Argo High School feeder schools. If a Board President from Lyons Township does not volunteer for this position, another Board officer will be considered.

## Per HB 4173 (3)

By April 30, the Lyons Township Board Presidents and Superintendents will meet to select, via consensus, a TTO board member to represent the Lyons Township School Boards in a one-year position. Additionally, in even-numbered fiscal years, Lyons Township Presidents and Superintendents will select a Board president to serve as a TTO Board member in the upcoming odd fiscal year. If a Board President does not volunteer for this position, another Board officer will be appointed.

**Note:** For the initial appointment, effective January 1, 2023, per the Township Treasurer, the Lyons Township feeder districts will identify one candidate in December 2022 who will serve a 17-month term (January 2023 thru May 2024), after which time the above process (April 30 timelines) will be initiated.

In the event that no Board members volunteer for an open position, the Lyons Township member districts may appoint someone through a vote or consensus, following the below rotation schedule: District 101, District 102, District 103, District 105, District 106, District 107.